0777 NEWSLETTER

West Pascof/ Tawpow Springs Intergroup
Jornumawy 2019

Unity Meeting

January 19, 2019 7:00 PM. Congregational Commu-
nity Church, 6533 Circle Drive, New Port Richey,.

Old Time AA Program
Benefitting Dr. Bob’s House
January 19th 2019
9:30 am to 4:30 pm
Christ the King Church
821 S Dale Mabry Hyw
Tampa, FL 33609
Email: oldtimeaa@gmail.com or call 352-556-7711

Accessibility for all Alcoholics
District 15 is forming an Accessibility Committee
Join us on January 19, 2019 for our first meeting.
Location: Starbucks, US !9, New Port Richey
Interested in joining?
Contact: Cindy P 727-433-8308
cindypierce67@yahoo.com

Accessibility issues apply to all alcoholics who have
difficulties participating in AA, whether those difficul-
ties are mental, physical, geographic, cultural, ethnic,
spiritual, or emotional.

Have a story to tell or an event to list?

Please submit info by the 27th of the month prior to
publication to: 0777news@gmail.com or deliver or mail
to: Newsletter Editor, AA Intergroup Office, 7121 US
19, New Port Richey, FL 34652. For optimum publicity
of events occurring early in the month, please submit
two months in advance.

A.A. Hotline 727-847-0777

AL-Anon Hotline 352-697-0497
Central Office: www.wptsaa.org
District 15: www.aapasco.org

Steps to Sobriety

Our 16th year
February 22 & 23, 2019

Workshops stars 7:00 pm on Friday and 9:00 am on
: Saturday

Calvary Episcopal Church,
1615 1st St, Indian Rocks Beach, FL

Contact Warren 727-365-0661; Jim 727-251-3188 or
Maria 727-251-2188

. www.stepstosobriety.com .

17th Annual Eastern Area Convention of Young
People in Alcoholics Anonymous (EACYPAA XVII).
March 7th-10th, 2019 at the Bally’s Hotel and Casino
in Atlantic City, NJ. Basically, we are young people
who help show other young people that sobriety can
be crazy fun. As long as you are young at heart and
have room to grow, you are welcome at the YPAA.
For more information visit: www.NJYPAA.org or call
Alison R 201-247-3788.

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED FOR OFFICE

We need members willing to devote a few hours to
staff the office on weekdays. Shifts are 10:00 am to
1:30 pm and 1:30 to 5:00 pm. Please help so AA can
be there for those who need our experience, strength,
and hope. Call the office or drop in to volunteer.

ELECTRONIC NEWSLETTER

If you would like to receive this newsletter each
month in your email, please send an email with
the word YES to: 0777news@gmail.com


http://www.njypaa.org/
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Archives Corner Intergroup News
By now great numbers of the 400 mimeo- Attendance at December 2018 Intergroup Meeting
graphs had been returned (from those we Birdi Easier Softer W IGR
sent who might be concerned with the prob- rae asier sofier ey
lems of alcoholism). Pete S  Tropical Attitudes IGR
Todd P New Hope Beginners IGR
Dr. Howard, a psychiatrist from Montclair New , :
Jersey, pointed out that the book was too full of Carol - Keep It Simple Women's IGR
words like, "you" and "must". He suggested Doug G How Important Is It IGR Liaison/Finance
that we substitute "we ought" or "we should". Sandy C 2 for 1 Women’s Group IGR
His idea was to remove all forms or coercion to
place out fellowship on a "we ought" basis in- Activity at Central Office
stead of "you must". this would be a big job. _
| argued against this change but soon gave in. Office Calls 9
Walk Ins 49
It was apparent that Dr. Silkworth and Dr Tie- Nighttime Calls

bout gave us similar advice. And we must nev-

er forget that is was Dr Silkworth, who wrote
the introduction to the first edition of Alcoholics
Anonymous.

From Alcoholics Anonymous Comes of Age

pp.167 - 168 , 2018 Birthday Club
. Celebrants Home Group Sobriety Date
Donation Addresses: _ _
Regina F Sober Sisters 12/29/1998
West Pasco Intergroup Treasurer, 7121 US
19, New Port Richey, FL 34652 Betty Grace KIS Women’s Group 8/11/1977
District 15 General Services Treasurer, PO _
Box 692, Elfers, FL 34680-0692 Pete F Sun@ay Morning 6/17/1980
Gratitude
Area 15 Treasurer, PO Box 1784, Pompano
Beach. FL 33061 Lynn A Two or More 3/22/1987
A.A, General Service Office, Grand Central Dory E Ke,epGIt Simple Wom- 4/1/1987
Station, PO Box 459, New York, NY 10163 en's Loroup
Mike Life Goes On

Thomas C How Important Is It?  4/12/1969

: Become a member of the 2019 Birthday Club

and receive a Birthday Club Member Pin: Clare D KIS Women’s Grp 10/10/1997
Mr./Mrs./Ms. Ethel D How Important Is It?  7/27/2004
: Home group

: Sobriety Date Maria S Tropical Attitudes 11/6/2011

: For a contribution of $3.65 or more in Gratitude of James F Men’s Dry Dock 8/1/12

: Sobriety.
: Mary B Amazing Grace 11/1/10



2 for 1 Women’s Group

Amazing Grace

Came to Believe

Each Day a New Begin-
ning
Easier Softer Way

Happy Joyous & Free

How Important Is It?

Keep It Simple Wom-
en’s Group

Living Sober Group
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January Anniversaries
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New Port Richey Group

Pasco Big Book

Sunday Morning Gratitude

Tropical Attitudes

Two or More Group

Matt G
Mick V
Kevin M

Murray J
Tony F
Don C
Lisa B
Tony R
Jeff G

Gordon H
Robin M

Mary Ellen
Don

Kevin M
Mary S
Robin M
Mark

Lynn A
Rachel S
Tom M

Responsibility Pledge

24
28
28
43
33
32

32

31

| am responsible when anyone anywhere,
reaches out for help, | want the hand of AA

always to be there. And for that, | am re-

sponsible.

Step One: We admitted we were
powerless over alcohol—that
our lives had become unman-

ageable.

Tradition One: Our common wel-
fare should come first; personal

recovery depends upon A.A. unity.




GROUP DONATIONS 2018
1001 REASONS
2-1 WOMEN'S GRP

APJUUE(

4th Dimension

7 & Up Group

AClub12 &12

A Club Saturday AM Big Book

A Club Sunday AM Gratitude

Along Spiritual Lines

Amazing Grace

Anonymous

As Bill Saw It

Birthday Club

Brown Baggers

Came to Believe

Cotee River Young People

District 15

Each Day New Beginning

Easier Softer Way

Edna Ave. Club 12 & 12

EDNA CLUB JOE&CHAR TAPE

Happy Joyous & Free

How Important s It

Intergroup

JAMES GANG

KIS Women's Group

Let's Get Better Together

Living Sober Group

Miracle Group

Monday Night Big Book

New Beginnings

New Hope Beginners

New Life Group

Not a Glum Lot

NUTS GROUP

PARK GROUP

Pasco Big Book

SATURDAY NITE

Serenity Group

SOBERNOT DEAD GROUP

Surrender Group

Thursday 12 & 12

Tropical Attitudes

Two or More

Unity Meeting

Why It Works

Wonderful Step Group

Cent. Offi  Daily Reflections

" Tuesday's Children

" HOOT-N-HOLLER

" Primary Purpose

WOMEN'WAY THRU STEPS

Sober Sisters

New Port Richey

NOV

$ 50,00

$ 20.00
$ 66.25

$ 25.00

$ 100.00
$  8.00

$ 120.00
$ 1575

$ 200.00

$ 8175

$  82.00

DEC

$ 81.75

$ 200.00

$ 10.00

$ 50.00

$ 200.00

$ 8.0

$ 5.0

$ 130.00

$ 2200

$ 4150

$ 30.00
$  10.00
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TOTALS
225.00
129.25
420.20
100.00

600.00
200.00

200.00
1,413.75
410.00
309.00
140.00

75.00
204.00
150.00
151.30

200.00
560.00
162.65

25.00
400.00

94.00
50.00
40.00

255.00
50.00

2,873.33
360.00
242.75

50.00
600.00
35.00
46.00
36.00
39.03
641.36

991.75
351.00
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MEETING NEWS

New Location: A Woman’s Way Through the
Steps, noon, Wednesday, Unity Spiritual Center,
5844 Pine Hill Rd, Port Richey, FL

New Location: Sober Sisters, noon, Friday, Unity
Spiritual Center, 5844 Pine Hill Rd, Port Richey, FL

New Location: The Serenity Group, 8:00 pm, Fri-
day, St. George’s Greek Orthodox Church,, 9426 Lit-
tle Rd, New Port Richey, FL 34654.

Time Change: Pasco Big Book, 8:30 pm, Monday,
Edna Ave. Club, 7137 Edna Ave, Hudson, FL

Time Change: 1001 Reasons, 8:30 pm, Friday, Dry
Dock Center, Tarpon Springs, FL

Room change: Grapevine Meeting, Metropolitan
Ministries, 3214 US 19, Holiday, FL, moved from
classroom to sanctuary.

2 for 1 Women’s Step Study is now an open meet-
ing.. Sunday 7:00 pm. Covenant Christian Church,
6814 Indiana Ave, New Port Richey

Discontinued: AA Literature, Under His Wings,
5024 Trouble Creek Rd, New Port Richey, ,FL

Groups reporting that attendance needs a boost:

12 & 12 Group, 12 noon Thursday. St. Mark’s Pres-
byterian Church, 7952 SR 52, Hudson, Fl. Enter back
parking lot to Fellowship Hall. Closed Step meeting.

The N.U.T.S. Group, 6:30 pm Tuesday, Edna Ave-
nue Club, 7137 Edna Ave, Hudson FL

Back to Basics Group, 6:00 pm Thursday (except
last Thursday of the month), Edna Avenue Club, 7137
Edna Ave, Hudson, FL

Monthly Meetings at Central Office
7119 US 19, New Port Richey, FL
All A.A. members are welcome to attend.
1st Monday  Archives Committee Meeting 5:30 PM

1st Tuesday Corrections and Public Info/-CPC Commit-
tee Meetings 6:30 PM

2nd Tuesday Treatment Committee Meeting and Grape-
vine Committee Meetings 6:30 PM

2nd Wednesday WPTSAA Intergroup Meeting 6:30 PM

3rd Tuesday District 15 Committee Meeting 6:30 PM at
Community Congregational Church, 6533 Circle Dr, New
Port Richey, FL



