### 0777 NEWSLETTER

West Pasco/Tarpon Springs Intergroup January 2019 A.A. Hotline 727-847-0777

AL-Anon Hotline 352-697-0497

Central Office: www.wptsaa.org

District 15: www.aapasco.org



# HAPPY NEW YEAR



#### **Unity Meeting**

**January 19, 2019 7:00 PM.** Congregational Community Church, 6533 Circle Drive, New Port Richey,.

#### **Old Time AA Program**

Benefitting Dr. Bob's House January 19th 2019 9:30 am to 4:30 pm Christ the King Church 821 S Dale Mabry Hyw Tampa, FL 33609

Email: oldtimeaa@gmail.com or call 352-556-7711

#### **Accessibility for all Alcoholics**

District 15 is forming an Accessibility Committee

Join us on January 19, 2019 for our first meeting.

Location: Starbucks, US !9, New Port Richey

Interested in joining?

Contact: Cindy P 727-433-8308

cindypierce67@yahoo.com

Accessibility issues apply to all alcoholics who have difficulties participating in AA, whether those difficulties are mental, physical, geographic, cultural, ethnic, spiritual, or emotional.

#### Have a story to tell or an event to list?

Please submit info by the 27th of the month prior to publication to: 0777news@gmail.com or deliver or mail to: Newsletter Editor, AA Intergroup Office, 7121 US 19, New Port Richey, FL 34652. For optimum publicity of events occurring early in the month, please submit two months in advance.

#### Steps to Sobriety

Our 16th year

February 22 & 23, 2019

Workshops stars 7:00 pm on Friday and 9:00 am on Saturday

Calvary Episcopal Church,

1615 1st St, Indian Rocks Beach, FL

Contact Warren 727-365-0661; Jim 727-251-3188 or Maria 727-251-2188

www.stepstosobriety.com

17th Annual Eastern Area Convention of Young People in Alcoholics Anonymous (EACYPAA XVII). March 7th-10th, 2019 at the Bally's Hotel and Casino in Atlantic City, NJ. Basically, we are young people who help show other young people that sobriety can be crazy fun. As long as you are young at heart and have room to grow, you are welcome at the YPAA. For more information visit: <a href="https://www.NJYPAA.org">www.NJYPAA.org</a> or call Alison R 201-247-3788.

#### **VOLUNTEERS NEEDED FOR OFFICE**

We need members willing to devote a few hours to staff the office on weekdays. Shifts are 10:00 am to 1:30 pm and 1:30 to 5:00 pm. Please help so AA can be there for those who need our experience, strength, and hope. Call the office or drop in to volunteer.

#### **ELECTRONIC NEWSLETTER**

If you would like to receive this newsletter each month in your email, please send an email with the word YES to: 0777news@gmail.com

#### **Archives Corner**

By now great numbers of the 400 mimeographs had been returned (from those we sent who might be concerned with the problems of alcoholism).

Dr. Howard, a psychiatrist from Montclair New Jersey, pointed out that the book was too full of words like, "you" and "must". He suggested that we substitute "we ought" or "we should". His idea was to remove all forms or coercion to place out fellowship on a "we ought" basis instead of "you must". this would be a big job. I argued against this change but soon gave in.

It was apparent that Dr. Silkworth and Dr Tiebout gave us similar advice. And we must never forget that is was Dr Silkworth, who wrote the introduction to the first edition of Alcoholics Anonymous.

From *Alcoholics Anonymous Comes of Age*, pp.167 - 168

#### **Donation Addresses:**

West Pasco Intergroup Treasurer, 7121 US 19, New Port Richey, FL 34652

District 15 General Services Treasurer, PO Box 692, Elfers, FL 34680-0692

Area 15 Treasurer, PO Box 1784, Pompano Beach, FL 33061

A.A, General Service Office, Grand Central Station, PO Box 459, New York, NY 10163

# Become a member of the 2019 Birthday Club and receive a Birthday Club Member Pin: Mr./Mrs./Ms. Home group Sobriety Date For a contribution of \$3.65 or more in Gratitude of Sobriety.

#### **Intergroup News**



#### Attendance at December 2018 Intergroup Meeting

Birdie	Easier Softer Way	IGR
Pete S	Tropical Attitudes	IGR
Todd P	New Hope Beginners	IGR
Carol	Keep It Simple Women's	IGR
Doug G	How Important Is It	IGR Liaison/Finance

Sandy C 2 for 1 Women's Group IGR

Activity at Central	Office
Office Calls	79
Walk Ins	49
Nighttime Calls	36



<u>Celebrants</u>	Home Group	Sobriety Date
Regina F	Sober Sisters	12/29/1998
Betty Grace	KIS Women's Group	8/11/1977
Pete F	Sunday Morning Gratitude	6/17/1980
Lynn A	Two or More	3/22/1987
Dory E	Keep It Simple Women's Group	4/1/1987
Mike	Life Goes On	
Thomas C	How Important Is It?	4/12/1969
Clare D	KIS Women's Grp	10/10/1997
Ethel D	How Important Is It?	7/27/2004
Maria S	Tropical Attitudes	11/6/2011
James F	Men's Dry Dock	8/1/12
Mary B	Amazing Grace	11/1/10



## January Anniversaries

Amazing Grace         Anne R (Mona R)         25 (Mona R)         Pasco Big Book         Mick V (Morray J)         28 (Morray J)         43 (Morray J)         44	2 for 1 Women's Group	Kelsie B	4	New Port Richey Group	Matt G	24			
Amazing Grace         Anne R         25         Kevin M         28           Mona R         18         Pasco Big Book         Murray J         43           Came to Believe         Louis F         7         Tony F         33           Frank Jr.         7         Don C         32           Frank Jr.         7         Don C         32           Don C         32         Lisa B         6           Justin S         2         Jeff G         2           Michelle L         2         Jeff G         2           Each Day a New Beginning         Kathy M         39         Sunday Morning Gratitude         Gordon H         49           Robin M         2         Robin M         2         2           Easier Softer Way         Jean B         40         Tropical Attitudes         Mary Ellen         32           Happy Joyous & Free         Liz A         9         Responsibility         Brain W         32           How Important Is It?         Steve S         13         Mark         1           How Important Is It?         Steve S         13         Tom A         1           Feep It Simple Women's Group         Kathy M         39         Responsibil				, and a second second					
Came to Believe         Louis F         7         Pasco Big Book         Murray J         43           Came to Believe         Louis F         7         Tony F         33           Frank Jr.         7         Don C         32           Diana M         2         Lisa B         6           Justin S         2         Tony R         4           Michelle L         2         Jeff G         2           Each Day a New Begin ing         Kathy M         39         Sunday Morning Gratitude         Gordon H         49           Basier Softer Way         Jean B         40         Tropical Attitudes         Mary Ellen         32           Basier Softer Way         Jolie M         2         Kevin M         2           Happy Joyous & Free         Liz A         9         Mary Ellen         32           Brian W         32         Mary Ellen         32           How Important Is It?         Steve S         13         Mary Ellen         32           How Important Is It?         Steve S         13         Mark         1           Tom R         12         Two or More Group         Lynn A         32           Keep It Simple Women's Group         Kathy M         <	Amazing Grace	Anne R	25						
Came to Believe         Louis F         7         Tony F         33           Frank Jr.         7         Don C         32           Diana M         2         Lisa B         6           Justin S         2         Tony R         4           Michelle L         2         Jeff G         2           Each Day a New Beginning         Kathy M         39         Sunday Morning Gratitude         Gordon H         49           Pasier Softer Way         Jean B         40         Tropical Attitudes         Mary Ellen         32           Basier Softer Way         Jolie M         2         Don         32           Happy Joyous & Free         Liz A         9         Mary S         8           Brian W         32         Robin M         3           How Important Is It?         Steve S         13         Mark         1           Tom R         12         Two or More Group         Lynn A         32           Keep It Simple Women's Group         Kathy M         39         Responsibility Pledge           Living Sober Group         Wayne G         43         I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-		Mona R	18	Pasco Rig Book					
Frank Jr.   7	Came to Believe	Louis F	7	r asco big book	•				
Diana M   2   Diana M   4   4   Diana M   4   2   Diana M   4   D		Frank Jr.	7		-				
Sustin S   2   Tony R   4		Diana M	2						
Michelle L   2   Jeff G   2		Justin S	2						
Rach Day a New Begin-   Mary P   9   9   1   Robin M   2			2						
ning         Judy P         9         Robin M         2           Easier Softer Way         Jean B         40         Tropical Attitudes         Mary Ellen         32           Jolie M         2         Don         32           Happy Joyous & Free         Liz A         9         Kevin M         28           Brian W         32         Robin M         3           How Important Is It?         Steve S         13         Mark         1           Tom R         12         Two or More Group         Lynn A         32           Rachel S         3         Rachel S         3           Keep It Simple Women's Group         Nancy B         35         Tom M         31           Kathy M         39         Responsibility Pledge           Living Sober Group         Wayne G         43         I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-				0 1 11 1 0 11 1					
Fasier Softer Way	•	•		Sunday Morning Gratitude					
Don   32   Revin M   28   Robin M   32   Robin M   3   32   Robin M   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3	9	Judy P	9			2			
Happy Joyous & Free   Liz A   9	Easier Softer Way	Jean B	40	Tropical Attitudes	Mary Ellen	32			
Happy Joyous & Free   Liz A   9   Brian W   32   Robin M   3    How Important Is It?   Steve S   13   Mark   1    Tom R   12   Two or More Group   Lynn A   32    Doug G   31   Rachel S   3    Keep It Simple Women's Group   Kathy M   39    Eileen E   49   Responsibility Pledge    Living Sober Group   Wayne G   43   I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-		Jolie M	2						
How Important Is It?  Steve S  13  Tom R  12  Two or More Group  Lynn A  32  Rachel S  3  Keep It Simple Women's Group  Nancy B  Kathy M  Sileen E  Wayne G  Brian  32  I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-	Happy Joyous & Free	Liz A	9						
How Important Is It?  Steve S  13  Tom R  12  Doug G  13  Keep It Simple Women's Group  Nancy B  Kathy M  Eileen E  Wayne G  Brian  Brian  Steve S  13  Two or More Group  Lynn A  Rachel S  Rachel S  Tom M  11  Responsibility Pledge  I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-		Brian W	32		•				
Tom R 12 Two or More Group Lynn A 32  Doug G 31 Rachel S 3  Keep It Simple Women's Group Nancy B 35 Kathy M 39 Eileen E 49 Living Sober Group Wayne G 43 I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-	Have been autout to 140								
Doug G 31 Rachel S 3  Keep It Simple Women's Group Nancy B 35 Responsibility Pledge  Eileen E 49 Responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-	How important is it?				Mark	1			
Keep It Simple Women's GroupNancy B35Tom M31Eileen E49Responsibility PledgeLiving Sober GroupWayne G43I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-		Tom R	12	Two or More Group	Lynn A	32			
en's Group  Kathy M  Eileen E  Wayne G  Brian  Responsibility Pledge  I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-		Doug G	31		Rachel S	3			
Eileen E 49  Living Sober Group  Wayne G  Brian  Responsibility Pledge  I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-		Nancy B 35			Tom M	31			
Living Sober Group  Wayne G  Brian  Brian  Eileen E  49  I am responsible when anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-	en's Group	Kathy M	39	Deeneneihilite	Diadaa				
Brian  Brian  32  reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am re-		Eileen E	49	Responsibility Pleage					
Brian 32 always to be there. And for that, I am re-	Living Sober Group	Wayne G	43	reaches out for help, I want the hand of A					
		Brian	32						
		Bill T	26	•	i iliai, i alli 1 <del>0</del>	_			

Step One: We admitted we were powerless over alcohol—that our lives had become unmanageable.

Tradition One: Our common welfare should come first; personal recovery depends upon A.A. unity.

(	SE AA	
	RECOVERY	

GROUP DONATIONS 2018	AP/JJUE (		NOV		DEC	TOTALS
	TPAUCET		NOV		DEC	\$
1001 REASONS				,	07.75	 225.00
2-1 WOMEN'S GRP 4th Dimension				\$	87.75	\$ 129.25 420.20
	-			_		\$ 
7 & Up Group	-					\$ 100.00
A Club 12 & 12	4			_		\$ -
A Club Saturday AM Big Book	_			\$	200.00	\$ 600.00
A Club Sunday AM Gratitude	_	\$	50.00			\$ 200.00
Along Spiritual Lines	_					\$ -
Amazing Grace		\$	20.00			\$ 200.00
Anonymous		\$	66.25	\$	10.00	\$ 1,413.75
As Bill Saw It						\$ 410.00
Birthday Club						\$ 309.00
Brown Baggers						\$ 140.00
Came to Believe						\$ -
Cotee River Young People		\$	25.00			\$ 75.00
District 15						\$ 204.00
Each Day New Beginning						\$ 150.00
Easier Softer Way				\$	50.00	\$ 151.30
Edna Ave. Club 12 & 12				Ė		\$ -
EDNA CLUB JOE&CHAR TAPE	1					\$ -
Happy Joyous & Free				Ś	200.00	\$ 200.00
How Important Is It	1	\$	100.00	_	200.00	\$ 560.00
Intergroup	+	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$ 162.65
JAMES GANG	-	٠	8.00	۲	8.00	\$
	-					25.00
KIS Women's Group	-					\$ 400.00
Let's Get Better Together	-			_		\$ -
Living Sober Group	4					\$ -
Miracle Group	_					\$ -
Monday Night Big Book						\$ 94.00
New Beginnings	_					\$ 50.00
New Hope Beginners	_					\$ 40.00
New Life Group						\$ -
Not a Glum Lot						\$ -
NUTS GROUP						\$ -
PARK GROUP						\$ -
Pasco Big Book				\$	5.00	\$ 255.00
SATURDAY NITE						\$ -
Serenity Group						\$ -
SOBER NOT DEAD GROUP	, IIII					\$ 50.00
Surrender Group						\$ -
Thursday 12 & 12						\$ -
Tropical Attitudes				\$	130.00	\$ 2,873.33
Two or More		\$	120.00	Ť		\$ 360.00
Unity Meeting		\$	15.75	\$	22.00	\$ 242.75
Why It Works		~	-5.75	_		\$ 50.00
Wonderful Step Group		\$	200.00			\$ 600.00
Cent. Offi Daily Reflection	c	ب	200.00			\$ 35.00
r desday's Children				-		\$ 46.00
HOOT-N-HOLLER				_		\$ 36.00
Primary Purpos		_	04 ==		44.55	\$ 39.03
WOMEN'WAY THRU STEPS	5	\$	81.75	\$	41.50	\$ 641.36
II II Cohou Ciatous		_				\$ -
Sober Sisters		\$	82.00	\$	30.00	\$ 991.75
" " New Port Richey				\$	10.00	\$ 351.00

#### **MEETING NEWS**

**New Location: A Woman's Way Through the Steps,** noon, Wednesday, Unity Spiritual Center, 5844 Pine Hill Rd, Port Richey, FL

**New Location: Sober Sisters,** noon, Friday, Unity Spiritual Center, 5844 Pine Hill Rd, Port Richey, FL

**New Location: The Serenity Group,** 8:00 pm, Friday, St. George's Greek Orthodox Church,, 9426 Little Rd, New Port Richey, FL 34654.

**Time Change: Pasco Big Book,** 8:30 pm, Monday, Edna Ave. Club, 7137 Edna Ave, Hudson, FL

**Time Change: 1001 Reasons,** 8:30 pm, Friday, Dry Dock Center, Tarpon Springs, FL

**Room change: Grapevine Meeting,** Metropolitan Ministries, 3214 US 19, Holiday, FL, moved from classroom to sanctuary.

**2 for 1 Women's Step Study** is now an open meeting.. Sunday 7:00 pm. Covenant Christian Church, 6814 Indiana Ave, New Port Richey

**Discontinued: AA Literature,** Under His Wings, 5024 Trouble Creek Rd, New Port Richey, ,FL

#### Groups reporting that attendance needs a boost:

**12 & 12 Group,** 12 noon Thursday. St. Mark's Presbyterian Church, 7952 SR 52, Hudson, Fl. Enter back parking lot to Fellowship Hall. Closed Step meeting.

**The N.U.T.S. Group,** 6:30 pm Tuesday, Edna Avenue Club, 7137 Edna Ave, Hudson FL

**Back to Basics Group,** 6:00 pm Thursday (except last Thursday of the month), Edna Avenue Club, 7137 Edna Ave, Hudson, FL

#### Monthly Meetings at Central Office 7119 US 19, New Port Richey, FL

All A.A. members are welcome to attend.

**1st Monday** Archives Committee Meeting 5:30 PM

**1st Tuesday** Corrections and Public Info/-CPC Committee Meetings 6:30 PM

**2nd Tuesday** Treatment Committee Meeting and Grapevine Committee Meetings 6:30 PM

2nd Wednesday WPTSAA Intergroup Meeting 6:30 PM

**3rd Tuesday** District 15 Committee Meeting 6:30 PM at Community Congregational Church, 6533 Circle Dr, New Port Richey, FL